

## Anhui Sinic Laboratory Medicine Technology Co., Ltd

No. 2, Dongyi North Road, Economic & Technology Zone, 231400 Tongcheng, Anhui, China

## Letter of authorization

We, the undersigned, <u>Anhui Sinic Laboratory Medicine Technology Co., Ltd</u>, Address: <u>No. 2, Dongyi Nort</u> h Road, Economic & Technology Zone, 231400 Tongcheng, Anhui, China

, hereby authorize and entitle S.C. "Imunotehnomed" S.R.L., 42 Gh.Asachi str., MD-

**2028, Chisinau, Republic of Moldova** to import, promote and sell the **Anhui Sinic Laboratory Medicine Technology Co., Ltd**'s product line throughout the territory of the Republic of Moldova.

As the authorized representative, in correspondence with the conditions of Directive , IVDD 98/79/EC, S.C. "I munotehnomed" S.R.L., shall exercise all powers related to the process of placing medical devices on the market on behalf of the <u>Anhui Sinic Laboratory Medicine Technology Co., Ltd</u>, in particular, but without limiting the generality of the foregoing, perform registration, renewal or any other variations of the re gistration with the National Competent Authority.

Signed: Wang Wikan

Title: Director

Date: 23.08.2023 (dd.mm.yy)

安徽信灵检验医学科技股份有限公司 ANHUI SINIC LABORATORY MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

王之侃